## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT. KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

## NOTICE

The eligible applicants/candidates who have applied for their engagement for the post of Law Researcher (Short Term Contract basis) and have been found eligible after scrutiny and verification of documents and testimonials (names of whom appear in Annexure-I to this notice) for the Court of District Judge (Commercial Court), North East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi in response to the Notice No.2800-2834 /Genl./North-East/KKD/Delhi/2023, Dated 26.04.2023, are hereby informed that the Interviews are scheduled for 07.10.2024 at 03:00 PM.

All the applicants/candidates are directed to report on the scheduled date of interviews at 02:00 PM positively, alongwith their original documents outside Conference Hall No.2, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Applicants/candidates are informed that under no circumstances, request regarding change of date of interview shall be entertained by this office. NO SEPARATE COMMUNICATION IN THIS REGARD WILL BE MADE TO ALL THE APPLICANT/CANDIDATES.

(Sarita Birbal) Oldo Principal District & Sessions Judge North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

No. 6578 - 6588 /Selection Committee-LR/Genl.Br./N.E./KKD/2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Dated 0 1 00 7 2024

1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi

- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judges (All District), Delhi, New Delhi
- 3. The Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQs), Dwarka Court Complex, Delhi
- 4. The Hony. Secretary of Bar Association, Delhi High Court and all District Courts. Delhi/New Delhi with the request to get affix the Notice on Notice Boards.
- 5. The website committee, Karkardooma Courts to upload the same on the official website of this office.
- 6. The Sr.AO/DDO, Account Branch, North-East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 7. The AO.(Judl.)/Branch Incharge, Administration Branch, Judicial Branch, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 8. Branch Incharge, Care Taking Branch, North-East, KKD Courts, with direction to make necessary arrangements.
- 9. The Branch Incharge(s), Care Taking Branch, of all Districts with the direction to affix the Notice on Notice Boards of their respective District.

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

## LIST OF CANDIDATES CALLED FOR INTERVIEW FOR THE POST OF LAW RESEARCHER (Short Term Contract Basis)

For the Court of District Judge (Commercial Court), North-East District, KKD Courts, Delhi in response to the Notice No.2800-2834/Genl/NE/KKD/Delhi/2023 Dated 26.04.2023

Sr. No.	Name of Applicants/ Candidates (Mr./Ms.)	Father's /Husband's Name (Sh.)	Enrollment No.	Date of Interview
1	Ankit Maan	Tejbir Singh	D/13945/2022	07.10.2024
2	Kirti Anand Sharma	Naresh Kumar Sharma	D/9219/2022	07.10.2024
3 .	Neha	Ashok Kanojia	D/6671/2021	07.10.2024
4	Udit Sah	Ram Balak Sah	D/10356/2022	07.10.2024
5	Sakshi Jain	Sanjay Kumar Jain	D/8443/2021	07.10.2024
6	Krishna	Suresh Pal Singh	D/468/2023	07.10.2024
7	Priya Mittal	Manoj Kumar Mittal	D/2435/2021	07.10.2024
8,	Aman Mishra	S.K. Mishra	D/7590/2022	07.10.2024
9	Kamil	Sirajuddin	D/758/2022	07.10.2024
10	Ramneet Kaur	Gurbachan Singh	D/11983/2022	07.10.2024
11	Anjali	Satya Prakash	D/7669/2021	07.10.2024
12	Bhavya Sahrawat	Ajay Kumar Sahrawat	D/3311/2021	07.10.2024
13	Pawan Silmana	Kailash Chander	D/5067/2021	07.10.2024
14	Apurva Aggarwal	Pradeep Kumar Aggarwal	D/9066/2022	07.10.2024
15	Sonam	Manaswee Bhutani	D/3884/2022	07.10.2024
16	Hanmat	Khalak Singh	D/9705/2022	07.10.2024
17	Harsh Anand	Dharmendra Bharti	D/5929/2022	07.10.2024
18	Umang Verma	Gopal Verma	D/11681/2022	07.10.2024
19'	Aman Kanojia	Subhash Kanojia	D/4493/2022	07.10.2024
20	Gorisha Sapra	Sushil Sapra	D/10312/2022	07.10.2024